

## VILLAGE OF SALADO RESOLUTION No. 094-A

## **RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TO EVIDENCE IT'S SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED HIDDEN GLEN DEVELOPMENT**

WHEREAS, JES Development Company has proposed a development for affordable rental housing at the NE corner of Mary St. and Vanessa St. named Hidden Glen in the Village of Salado; and

WHEREAS, JES Development Company has advised that it intends to submit an application to the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs (TDHCA) for 2014 Competitive 9% Housing Tax Credits for Hidden Glen.

## **BE IT RESOLVED THAT:**

The Village of Salado, acting through its governing body, hereby confirms that it supports the proposed Hidden Glen development located at the NE corner of Mary St. and Vanessa St. and that this formal action has been taken to put on record the opinion expressed by the Village of Salado on February 6, 2014.

## **IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT:**

For and on behalf of the Governing Body, Danney McCort, Mayor of The Village of Salado is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to certify these resolutions to the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this day February 6, 2014, at a regular meeting of the Village of Salado Board of Aldermen.

um or, Village of

ATTEST:

Margaret Murray

Resolution No. 094

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

Page 1 of 2

2/6/2014